

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: LAKHIMPUR POLYTECHNIC BIHPURIA-787033:::: ASSAM

Email: lakhimpurpolytechnic@gmail.com

No. LP/AICTE/2017/ 2117-20

Dated :- Bihpuria the 18th Feb, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

It is for the information to all the concerned of Lakhimpur Polytechnic, Bihpuria that an IQAC(Internal Quality Assurance Cell) Cell is formed with the following staff members to maintain the standards of the Institution as per AICTE and NBA Accreditation Requirement.

- 1. Mr. Mrinal Prasad Nath, Principal i/c- Chairman
- 2. Mr. Amar Farooq Siddique, Part Time Lect. & HOD i/c Civil Engg Member
 - 3. Ms. Kangkana Deori, Part Time Lect. & HOD i/c Chemical Engg-Member
 - 4. Ms. Pompi Borah, Part Time Lect. & HOD i/c Mechanical Engg- Member
 - 5. Mr. Hiteswar Boruah, Part Time Lect. Maths & -Member Secretary
 - 6. Mr. Tushar Ranjan Bora. Part Time Lect. Mech Engg Deptt- Member
 - 7. Dr. Pankaj Hazarika. Part Time Lect, Chemistry Member
 - 8. Ms. Tonmoyee Nath ,Part Time Lect. Elect Engg Deptt, Member

The Cell will decide the course of action and its framework. The member secretary of the cell is requested to arrange a meeting at the earliest and will keep the records of the future proceedings.

(Mrinal Prasad Nath) Principal, Lakhimpur Polytechnic Bihpuria

No. LP/AICTE/2017/2117-20 Copy to :-

1. Person concerned

2. Office File.

Dated :- Bihpuria the 18th Feb' 2022

Principal, Lakhimpur Polytechnic

Lakhimpur Polytechnic